R P W  S h o c k w a v e  T h e r a p y
Tr a i n i n g  a n d  M o b i l i t y   2012
©
 2
01
2
D
JO

User Protocols
8
Ordering Information
ORDERING INFORMATION:
2082 Intelect® RPW unit - 100 V
2073 Intelect® RPW unit - 120 V
2074 Intelect® RPW unit - 230 V
Standard Accessories:
28700 - Standard accessory kit that includes the following:
   - 28699 D-ACTOR® Hand piece applicator
   - 28736 Projectile (x3)
   - 17638 R15 15 mm ESWT transmitter
   - 28724 D20-S D-ACTOR® 20 mm transmitter
   - 28737 Sealing set
   - 28738 Guide tube (x2)
   - 28739 Cleaning brush
4248 - Conductor™ transmission gel 250 ml (8.5 oz) bottle (x1)
27465 - Patient data card (x1)
28668 - User manual on CD
Optional Accessories:
28725 - D35 D-ACTOR® 35 mm transmitter
28726 - F15 Focus-Lens 15 mm transmitter
28728 - DI15 Deep Impact® 15 mm transmitter
28729 - C15 CERAma-x® ESWT 15 mm transmitter
28730 - V-ACTOR® hand piece applicator kit that includes the following:
   - 28740 - V25 V-ACTOR® 25 mm vibration transmitter
   - 28741 - V40 V-ACTOR® 40 mm vibration transmitter
9
 Technical Specifications
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Mains Power:   100 V ~, 50/60 Hz (Model 2082)
    120 V ~, 60 Hz (Model 2073)
    230 V ~, 50 Hz (Model 2074)
Power Consumption:  840 VA (Model 2082)
    780 VA (Model 2073)
    610 VA (Model 2074)
Compressed Air Output:  1.4 - 5 bar
Power Increment Settings :  0.2 bar
Power Indication:   Maximum and average power
Pulse Amplitude:   Approx. 2 mm at 3 bar, idling (without coupling)
Pulse Width:   Approx. 6 - 12 ms
Pulse Frequency:   0.5 - 21 Hz
Pressure Vessel Volume:  0.3 L
Mode:    Single or continuous
Fuses:    Two 6.3 A time lag 5 x 20 mm (not user serviceable)
Electrical Class:   CLASS I
Electrical Type:   TYPE B
Regulatory Risk Class:  IIa according to MDD 93/42/EEC
Dimensions
Width:    42 cm (16.5”)
Depth:    41 cm (16.14”)
Height:    114.3 cm (45”)
Standard Weight (with 1 handset): 32.66 kg (72 lbs)
10
Mobile RPW
Mobile RPW
MOBILE RPW
Ultrasound gel holderHand piece docking port
When the need for a powerful yet portable Radial
Pressure Wave device is called upon in the clinic or
the athletic sports field, the Chattanooga Mobile
RPW is the ideal choice. Its lightweight and compact
design, together with it’s quiet, built-in compressor
makes it perfect for portable use.

sports field, the Chattanooga Mobile RPW is the ideal choice.
12
Mobile RPW Ordering Information
ORDERING INFORMATION:
2805 Mobile RPW unit
Standard Accessories:
28699 - D-ACTOR® Hand piece applicator
17638 - R15 15mm ESWT transmitter
28724 - D20-S D-ACTOR® 20mm transmitter
28701 - Accessory kit that includes the following:
   - 28737 Sealing set
   - 28738 Guide tube (x2)
   - 28736 Projectile (x2)
13-5182 - Conductor™ transmission gel 250 ml (8.5 oz) bottle
0938 - Clinical Guide
13-5184 - Paper User Manual
13-5183 - CD User Manual
Optional Accessories:
28745 - Carrying Bag
28725 - D35 D-ACTOR® 35 mm transmitter
28726 - F15 Focus-Lens 15 mm transmitter
28728 - DI15 Deep Impact® 15 mm transmitter
28729 - C15 CERAma-x® ESWT 15 mm transmitter
28730 - V-ACTOR® Hand Piece
13
Mobile RPW Technical Specifications
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Dimensions (W x H x D):  49 x 29 x 40 cm
Weight:    Approx. 9 kg
Mains input voltage:   100 - 240 VAC
Mains frequency:   50/60 Hz
Power consumption:  Max. 150 VA
Classification to MDD:  Class IIa device
Trigger button:   Located on handpiece
Display:    LED displays with selector buttons
USB Connectivity:   Yes
Pressure:    1-4 Bars of pressure, infinitely variable
    with precise adjustments of 0.1 increments.
Shock:    Single and Continuous shocks
    Frequency D-actor: 1 - 15 Hz
    Frequency V-actor: 1 - 21 Hz
14
Optional Equipment
D-ACTOR® Applicator
The D-ACTOR® applicator can be used with a variety of transmitters for the generation of shockwaves. Each transmitter has its own characteristic effect
and area of use. The majority of transmitters generate shockwave, whereas the D20 and D35 transmitters generate both shockwaves and vibrations.
C15, 15 mm,
CERAma-x® ESWT Transmitter
Elastic pressure waves
Gel free, elastic pressure wave therapy
for all tendinopathies
R15, 15 mm,
EWST Transmitter
Radial spreading
Radial pressure wave therapy, all